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18 Pa.
§5902

§5507

§3923

§2701(1)

§2102

§2710

§3211

§3301(6)

§3304

§3305

§3309

§3503 (B)

§3903(2)
§4303

§4904 (B)

HowQodd #/

LIST OF THIRD DEGREE MISDEMEANORS
incliudes all Title 18 offenses and
certain other offenses)

C.8,

Prostitution

Obstructing highways and other public passages
(generally used for prostitution)

Theft by extortion (less than $50)

Simple assault-fight or scuffle ent=red into mutual
consent

Desecration of flag

Ethnic intimidation - if other offense is classified
as a summary offense

Viability ({abortion)-unprofessional conduct -
Intentional, knowing or reckless falsification of
any report required under this section
Disclosure of true owner (arson of property)
Criminal mischief - if actor intentionally or
recklessly causes pecuniary loss in excess of
$500.

Injuring or tampering with fire apparatus or
hydrants

Agricultural vandalism

Defiant trespass - of offender defies an order to
leave personally communicated to him by owner of
premises

Theft amount less than $50.

Concealing death of child born out of wedlock

Statements "under penalty" (perjury)



§4906 (B)
§5103

§5109

§5110

§5123(B)

§5125
§5503(B)
§5504
§5506
§5508
§5901
§6162

§6306

§6307

§6309
§6310

§6310.1

§6310.3

§6311

§6703
§6707
§6709
§6901

§7103

Fictitious reports
Unlawfully listening into deliberations of jury

Barratry (vexing others with unjust and vexations
suits)

Contempt of General Assembly

Money to inmates prohibited (provided notice is
posted at institution)

Absconding witnesses

Disorderly conduct

Harassment by communication or address
Loitering and prowling at night time
Disrupting meetings and processions
Open lewdness

Shipping explosives

Furnishing cigarettes or cigarette papers-3d4d or
subsequent offense

Misrepresentations of age to secure liquor or malt
or brewed beverages (2nd violation, etc.)

Representing that minor is of age (liquor, etc.)
Inducement of minors to buy liquor, etc.

Selling or furnishing ligquor or malt or brewed
beverages to minors.

Carry false I.D. 2nd violation, etc.

Tattooing minors without consent of parent or
guardian.

Dealing in military decorations

False registration of domestic animals
Use of union labels

Extension of water line

Horse racing



§7104 Fortune telling

§7303 Sale or illegal use of certain solvents

§7310 Furnishing free insurance as inducement for purchases

§7311 Unlawful collection agency practices

§7312 Debt pooling

§7313 Buying or exchanging federal food order stamps

§7316 Keeping bucket-shop (betting on the stock market)

§7317 Accessories in conduct of bucket-shop

§7318 Maintaining of premises in which bucket-shop operated

§7319 Bucket-shop contracts

§7322 Demanding property to secure employment

§7324 Unlawful sale of dissertations, theses & term papers

§7503 Interest of certain architects & engineers in public
work contracts

§7504 Appointment of special policemen (not a citizen of
Commonwealth)

35 P.S.

§6020.1105(B) Hazardous sites (cleanup violations)

§6018-606(B)

§691-602 (B)
§6021~1306(B)

53 PiS.
§4000.1705B

§302(B)

Transport of solid waste contraband (other
than a municipal official exercising his
cfficial duties)

Nuisances (clean streams law)

Storage tank & spill

Municipal waste, recycling - violations of act

Failure to report release of hazardous substance



