LIST OF THIRD DEGREE MISDEMEANORS (not exhaustive: includes all Title 18 offenses and certain other offenses)

18 Pa. C.S.				
§5902	Prostitution			
§5507	Obstructing highways and other public passages (generally used for prostitution)			
§3923	Theft by extortion (less than \$50)			
§2701(1)	Simple assault-fight or scuffle entered into mutual consent			
§2102	Desecration of flag			
§2710	Ethnic intimidation - if other offense is classified as a summary offense			
§3211	Viability (abortion)-unprofessional conduct - Intentional, knowing or reckless falsification of any report required under this section			
§3301(6)	Disclosure of true owner (arson of property)			
§3304	Criminal mischief - if actor intentionally or recklessly causes pecuniary loss in excess of \$500.			
§3305	Injuring or tampering with fire apparatus or hydrants			
§3309	Agricultural vandalism			
§3503(B)	Defiant trespass - of offender defies an order to leave personally communicated to him by owner of premises			
§3903(2)	Theft amount less than \$50.			
§4303	Concealing death of child born out of wedlock			
§4904(B)	Statements "under penalty" (perjury)			

§4906(B)	Fictitious reports
§5103	Unlawfully listening into deliberations of jury
§5109	Barratry (vexing others with unjust and vexations suits)
§5110	Contempt of General Assembly
§5123(B)	Money to inmates prohibited (provided notice is posted at institution)
§5125	Absconding witnesses
§5503(B)	Disorderly conduct
§5504	Harassment by communication or address
§5506	Loitering and prowling at night time
§5508	Disrupting meetings and processions
§5901	Open lewdness
§6162	Shipping explosives
§6306	Furnishing cigarettes or cigarette papers-3d or subsequent offense
§6307	Misrepresentations of age to secure liquor or malt or brewed beverages (2nd violation, etc.)
§6309	Representing that minor is of age (liquor, etc.)
§6310	Inducement of minors to buy liquor, etc.
§6310.1	Selling or furnishing liquor or malt or brewed beverages to minors.
§6310.3	Carry false I.D. 2nd violation, etc.
§6311	Tattooing minors without consent of parent or guardian.
§670 3	Dealing in military decorations
§6707	False registration of domestic animals
§6709	Use of union labels
§6901	Extension of water line
§7103	Horse racing

§7104	Fortune telling				
§7303	Sale	Sale or illegal use of certain solvents			
§7310	Furn	Furnishing free insurance as inducement for purchases			
§7311	Unlawful collection agency practices				
§7312	Debt pooling				
§7313	Buying or exchanging federal food order stamps				
§7316	Keeping bucket-shop (betting on the stock market)				
§7317	Accessories in conduct of bucket-shop				
§7318	Maintaining of premises in which bucket-shop operated				
§7319	Bucket-shop contracts				
§7322	Demanding property to secure employment				
§7324	Unlawful sale of dissertations, theses & term papers				
§7503	Interest of certain architects & engineers in public work contracts				
§7504		Appointment of special policemen (not a citizen of Commonwealth)			
35 P.S.					
§6020.110	5 (B)	Hazardous sites (cleanup violations)			
§6018-606(B)		Transport of solid waste contraband (other than a municipal official exercising his official duties)			
§691-602(B)		Nuisances (clean streams law)			
§6021-1306(B)		Storage tank & spill			
53 P.S. §4000.1705B		Municipal waste, recycling - violations of act			
§302(B)		Failure to report release of hazardous substance			